

**Krishan Lal Versus Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu
of H.P. & Anr.**

Civil Suit No. 38 of 2024

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the
plaintiff.

CS. No.38 of 2024 and OMP No. 431 of 2024.

The notices issued to the defendant are
awaited. Let the concerned Senior Civil Judge be asked to
submit the report within 2 weeks regarding the status
report of the summons.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

22thJuly, 2024
(Nikita)