

**Krishan Lal Thakur vs. Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu**

**CS No. 38 of 2024**

08.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Karun Negi, Advocate for the plaintiff/applicant.

As per report of the Registry, notice sent to the defendant has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let correct address be filed and thereafter fresh notice be issued to the defendant, returnable within four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024  
(Nikita)