

Krishan Lal Thakur Vs. Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu

CS No.38 of 2024

21.12.2024

Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Power of Attorney, as well as, written statement, on behalf of the defendant, be filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 07.01.2025.

December 21, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**