

Krishan Lal Thakur Vs. Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu

**CS No.38 of 2024**

07.01.2025

Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that the written statement will be filed, during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

Replication to the written statement, if any, be filed, within a period of eight weeks.

List thereafter.

January 07, 2025  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**