

11.03.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, vice counsel for defendant.

Written statement on behalf of the defendant is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that written statement has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Replication to the written statement is awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

POA on behalf of the sole defendant is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.03.2025

(Vriti)