

**CS No.38 of 2024**

24.04.2025 Present: Ms. Arachana Negi & Ms. Saloni  
Nee Sushamlata vice Mr. Navlesh  
Verna, Advocate for the defendant.

Written statement filed is lying under  
objection. Let the objection be removed within  
one week.

POA on behalf of defendant is also  
awaited till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**24.04.2025**

*(Shalini)*