

CS No.38 of 2024

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Written statement which was filed, is lying under objection and the objection has not been removed despite opportunity dated 11.03.2025 & 24.04.2025. Further POA on behalf of the defendant is also awaited despite aforesaid opportunities. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

08.05.2025

(Shalini)