

Krishan Lal Thakur vs. Sukhwinder Singh
Sukhu

CS No. 38 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, advocate, for the
defendant.

Registry has reported that the written
statement filed by the defendant is lying under
objection, whereas, learned counsel for the defendant
submits that the objections have been removed.

Let the Registry place on record the latest
report as to whether the objections have been removed
or not.

Power of attorney on behalf of the defendant
is also not on record. Be filed on or before the next
date.

List on 30.5.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd May, 2025
(kck)