

**Krishan Lal Thakur vs. Sukhwinder Singh
Sukhu**

C.S No. 38 of 2024

30.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for
the plaintiff.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 431 of 2024

Power of attorney has also been filed on behalf
of the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks three
weeks' time to file replication. Be filed on or before the next
date of hearing.

List on 04.07.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 30, 2025
(veena)