

Krishan Lal Thakur vs. Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu

**C.S. No. 38 of 2024.**

04.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sudheer Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi and Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks more time to file replication. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**  
(Jai)