

**KRISHAN LAL THAKUR Versus SUKHWINDER SINGH  
SUKHU**

**CS-38 of 2024**

28.08.2025 Present : Mr. Karun Negi and Mr. Somesh Sharma,  
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication still not filed. At the persuasive request  
of learned counsel for the plaintiff, one last opportunity is  
afforded to file replication, failing which no further  
opportunity shall be granted for the purpose. Be filed on or  
before next date.

List on 25.09.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)