

**Krishan Lal Thakur versus Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu**

**Civil Suit No.38 of 2024**

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi and Mr. Somesh Sharma,  
Advocates, for the plaintiff.  
  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Replication is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List for admission/denial of the documents before Additional Registrar (Judicial), on **6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**. Parties to the *lis* are directed to file the documents, in original, if any, on or before the said date.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 25, 2025 (ps)