

08.12.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Today, Sh. Navlesh Verma, learned counsel for the defendant, has made a request that due to engagement of the defendant, admission/denial of document on behalf of the defendant cannot be conducted and he prays for a week's time for doing the needful. Let the case be now fixed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the defendant on 16.12.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial-II)

08.12.2025

(Vriti)