

CS No. 38 of 2024

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for
plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for
defendant.

Learned counsel appearing for the
defendant prays for an adjournment for
conducting admission/denial of documents. List
on 07.01.2026 for conducting admission/denial of
documents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.12.2025
(Shalini)