

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the defendant.

Today the case was listed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties, however, learned counsel appearing for the defendant prays for an adjournment for conducting admission/denial of documents on the ground that the defendant wants to file some documents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing appropriate application, failing which the present civil suit be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.01.2026
(Vriti)