

**Krishan Lal Thakur Vs. Sukhwinder Singh
Sukhu**

C.S. No. 38 of 2024

10.3.2026 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate vice Mr, Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the defendant.

Under instructions, it has been submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that requisite application for placing on record the documents has already been moved. However, the same is not on record.

The Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order, by the next date of hearing. List after three weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 10, 2026
(kalpana)