

**Krishan Lal Thakur versus Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu**

**Civil Suit No.38 of 2024**

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocates, for the defendant.

**OMP No.174 of 2026**

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to place on record the documents, which have duly been mentioned in para-2 of the application. The said documents are stated to be relevant for the just adjudication of the controversy, involved in the present *lis*.

Apart from this, learned Senior counsel, appearing for the defendant/applicant has pointed out that the case is at initial stage, as issues have not been framed. In view of no objection made by learned counsel for the non-applicant, the documents are ordered to be taken on record. The application is, thus, disposed of.

**OMP No. 175 of 2026**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when, directed by the Court to do so.

**OMP No. 431 of 2024**

List for consideration, on the next date of hearing.

**C.S. No. 29 of 2024**

Since, the documents, as sought to be placed on record by way of OMP No. 174 of 2026, have been ordered to be brought on record, as such, the case is now adjourned for admission/denial, before the Additional Registrar (Judicial), on 28.4.2026. Thereafter, the matter be listed before this Court, on 5.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (ps)