

**CS-38 of 2024**

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the  
defendant.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of  
the plaintiff and the defendant has been conducted today.

Let the present civil suit be now listed before the Hon'ble  
Court for the purpose of framing of issues.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**28.04.2026** (*Vriti*)