

**Krishan Lal Thakur vs. Sukhwinder Singh
Sukhu**

Civil Suit No.38 of 2024

05.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi and Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Ms. Swati Draik and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Advocates, for the defendant.

File received back, after admission denial of documents. For framing of issues, list on **19.05.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 05, 2026
(subhash)